Doc#. 1509647268 fee: $62.00

- UNOFFICI AL GRS,

*RHSP:$9.00 RPRF:$1.00 FEES Applied

APN # 31263170460000

When recorded mail to: #:8808364

First American Title [NKEVKIUDURINING
Loss Mitigation Title Services 1806.14
P.0. Box 27670

Santa Ana, CA 92799

RE: MANGRUM - ALTA ENDORSEMEN1

Prepared by: Wendy Faatz
Office: CitiMortgage, Inc.

1000 Technology Drive

O’Fallon, ¥ 63368

Loan # 2002315347

Original Principal Amount: £ £7,101.00
Unpaid Principal Amount: $ 66,743 76
New Principal Amount: $ 61,026.56
New Money (Cap): $ 0.00

LOAN MODIFICATION AGREEMENT
(PROVIDING FOR FIXED INTERFEST RATE/CAPITALIZATION)

This Loan Modification Agreement ("Agreement"), made /.lanuary 31, 2014 , between SHERRIE
MANGRUM AN UNMARRIED WOMAN, ("Borrower") residing at 5083 EUCLID LN, RICHTON PARK,
IL 60471-1314, and CitiMortgage, inc. ("Lender"} if Applicaisie: tollow with successor by reason of
merger with N/A and amends and supplements (1) the Mortgage, Ce2d. of Trust, or Deed to Secure
Debt (the "Security Instrument”) dated 12/23/04 and recorded on . $1/06/05 , Document number
0500605048 , Book number na, Page na in the Official Records of CO0Q lllinois, and (2) the Note
bearing the same date as, and secured by the Security Instrument , which covers the real and personal
property described in the Security Instrument and defined therein as the "Proper’y” - located at 5083
EUCLID LANE, RICHTON PARK IL, 60471 the real property described as being set te:¢h.as follows:

(SEE LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATTACHED ON PAGE 7)

1. As of 07/28/14, the amount payable under the Note and Security Instrument (the "Unpaid Principal
Balance") is U.S. $ 66,149.76. The Borrower acknowledges that interest has accrued but has not been
paid and the Lender has incurred, paid or otherwise advanced taxes, insurance premiums and other
expenses necessary to protect or enforce its interest in the Note and the Security Instrument, and that
such interest, costs and expenses in the total amount of $ 0.00, have been added to the indebtedness
under the terms of the Note and Security Instrument and the loan re-amortized over 360 monihs. When
payments resume on 08/01/14 , the New tUnpaid Principal Balance will be § 61,026.56 (“New Unpaid
Principal Balance”).

2. The Borrower promises to pay the New Unpaid Principal Balance, plus interest, to the order of
Lender. Interest will be charged on the Unpaid Principal Balance at the yearly rate of 4.325 % effective



1509647268 Page: 2 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

07/01/14 (the "Interest Change Date"). The Borrower promises to make monthly payments of principat
and interest of U.S. $ 302.90 {which does not include and amounts required for Insurance and/or Taxes)
beginning on 08/01/14 and continuing thereafter on the same date of each succeeding month until
principal and interest are paid in full.

If on 07/01/44 (the "Maturity Date"), the Borrower still owes amounts under the Note and Security
Instrument, as amended by this Agreement, the Borrower will pay those amounts in full on the Maturity
Date. All other terms stated in the Note remain the same.

3. If all or any part of the property or any interest in it is sold or transferred (or if a beneficial interest in
the Borrower is sold or transferred and the Borrower is not a natural person} without the Lender's prior
written consent, the Lender may, at its option, require immediate payment in full of all sums secured by
the Security instrument.

If the Lender £ser ises this option, the Lender shall give the Borrower notice of acceleration. The notice
shall provide a periuc-of not less than 30 days from the date the notice is delivered or mailed within
which the Borrower mus: pay all sums secured by the Security Instrument. If the Borrower fails to pay
these sums prior to ihe expiration period, the Lender may invoke any remedies permmitted by the
Security Instrument without furt!iar notice or demand on the Borrower.

4. That, as of the Modification Erfectva date, | understand that the Lender will only allow the transfer
and assumption of the Loan, including ™is Agreement to a transferee of my property as permitted under
the Garn St. Germain Act, 12 U.S.C. Sectisa 1701j-3. A buyer or transferee of the Property will not be
permitted, under any other circumstance, to 2ssume the loan. Except as noted herein, this Agreement
may not be assigned to, or assumed by, a buye:o: iransferee of the Property.

5. The Borrower also will comply with all the other-¢uvonants, agreements, and requirements of the
Security Instrument, including without limitation, the Boitowar's covenants and agreements to make all
the payments of taxes, insurance premiums, assessments, escrow items, impounds, and all other
payments that the Borrower is obligated to make the under Sezuriv Instrument; however, the following
terms and provisions are forever canceled, null, and void, as of the cate specified in paragraph No. 1
above:

(a) all terms and provisions of the Note and Security Instrurant (if any) providing for,
implementing, or relating to, any change or adjustment in the rate of ir tere st payabie under the
Note; and,

(b} all terms and provisions of any adjustable rate rider or other instrument or drcument that is
affixed to, or part of, the Note and Security Instrument and that contains any such terms and
provisions as those referred to in (a) above.

8. Nothing in this Agreement shali be understood or construed to be a satisfaction or release in whole or
in part of the Note and Security Instrument. Except as otherwise specifically provided in this Agreement,
the Note and Security Instrument will remain unchanged, and the Borrower and Lender will be bound by
and comply with, all of the terms and provisions thereof, as amended by this Agreement.

7. Itis mutually agreed that the Security Instrument shall constitute a first lien upon the premise and that
neither the abligation evidencing the aforesaid indebtedness nor the Security Instrument shall in any way
be prejudiced by this Agreement, but said obligation and Security Instrument and all the covenants and
agreements thereof and the rights of the parties there under shall remain in full force and effect except as
herein expressly modified.



1509647268 Page: 3 of 8

.. UNOFFICIAL COPY

8. Not withstanding the foregoing, to the extent personal liability has been discharged in bankruptcy with
respect to any amount payable under the Note, as modified herein, nothing contained herein shall be
construed to impose personal liability to repay any such obligation where any obligations have been so
discharged. If any bankruptcy proceeding is pending or completed during a time period related to entering
this Agreement. | understand that | enter this Agreement voluntarily and that this Agreement, or actions
taken by the Lender in relation to this Agreement, does not constitute a demand for payment or any
attempt to collect any such obligation.

9. That | will execute such other documents as may be reasonably necessary to either (i) consummate
the terms and conditions of this Agreement; or (ii) comect the terms and conditions of this Agreement if an
error is detected after execution of this Agreement. 1 understand that a corrected Agreement or a letter
Agreement containing the correction will be provided to me for my signature. At Lender's option, this
Agreeme:nwill be void and of no legal effect upon notice of such error. If | elect not to sign any such
corrected documentation , the terms of the original Note and Security Instrument shall continue in full
force and effzcy such terms will not be modified by this Agreement.

[1 MERS LOAN. . tis box is checked, the loan evidenced by the Note and secured by the Security
Instrument was assionsd to or the Security Instrument was prepared in the name of Mortgage
Electronic Registration Systens, Inc. (‘MERS”) is a separate corporation organized and existing under
the laws of Delaware and hus ar-address of 1901 E Voarhees Street Suite C, Danville, L. 61834 or
P.0. Box 2026, Flint, Ml 48501-202¢, and telephone number of (888} 679-MERS. In cases where the
loan has been registered with MERS »vho has only legal title to the interests granted by the borrower in
the mortgage and who is acting solely-as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns,
MERS has the right: to exercise any or all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to
foreclose and sell the Property; and to take anv action required of Lender including, but not limited to,
releasing and canceling the mortgage loan.



1509647268 Page: 4 of 8

" UNOFFICIAL COPY

EXECUTED effective as of the day and year first above written.

ACCEPTED AND AGREED TO BY

CitiMortgage, Inc.

Byﬁbmmm j /wmw

il
vice Preslden
£itionigagde. inc.

075 ?’*‘WW

Date Date




1509647268 Page: 5 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY |

[Space Below This Line For Acknowledgments]

INDIVIDUAL ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of Hlinois
County of COO

On this _ 7 day of 5}7 7/""’” fer , in the year Y/ before me, the undersigned,
personally ajipeared, SHERRIE MANGRUM personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evide s to be the individual(s} whose name(s) is (are} subscribed to the within Instrument
and acknowledged-‘oine that HE/SHE/THEY executed the same in HIS/THER/THEIR capacity(ies), and
that by HIS/HER/THE!R sionature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of
which the individual(s} acted cxecuted the instrument.

77,7
Notary Public % %M"W%:Q .

/ i
My Commission Expires: /37 a ZL/)_ 2/ F

-

-

OFFICIAL SEA

IRTHRMVESS S
NOTARY PUBLIG - o
NavEOMMB&UNEﬂWESﬂﬂuﬂﬁ

ey s



1509647268 Page: 6 of 8

- UNOFFICIAL COPY

EERERREER R A AR R AR KRR R E RSk R R R E A Ak F R Rk R R R R Rk Rk Rk bk h sk h ok ok ok kb &k

State of Missouri )

)
County of St Charles )

On _Qctober 23, 2014, before me appeared Amy L. Kitsmiller, to me personally known, being duly
swomn o~ affirmed did say that she is a Vice President Of CitiMortgage, Inc., and that said
instrument vias signed on behalf of said corporation, by authority of its Board of Directors, Amy L.
Kitsmiller acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation, and that
such individual m7de such appearance before the undersigned in the City of O'Fallon, State of
Missouri.

AL
LESLIE E. DZERR
Notary Public - Netan: Seal
_otate of Missouyrt
Commissioned for St. Charies County
My Cemimissicn Exgires: Dessmher §7, 7715
Commission Number: 11276637

otary Public



1509647268 Page: 7 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Exhibit A
Legal Description:

Lot 3 in Block 508 in the Lionerest Subdivision, being a subdivision of part of the Seuthwest 1/4 of Section 25,
‘Township 35 North, Range 13, East of the Third Principal Meridizan, in Cook County, tllinois



1509647268 Page: 8 of 8

UNOFFICIAL COPY

Certificate of Preparation

Prepared by: Wendy Faatz
CitiMortgage, Inc.

1000 Technology Drive (M.S. 321)
O’Fallon, MO 63268-2240
1-866-272-474¢

Acct # 2002315347

This is to certify that this INSTRUMENT was prepared by CITIMORTGAGE Inc., one of the parties name in
the instrument.

Preparer Signatures
Wendy Faatz

Document Control Officer



